
Doane (NE) (7-10, 5-8) -vs- Dordt (IA) (18-1, 12-1)
01/17/26 at DeWitt Gymnasium, Sioux Center, IA

 
 

 
 
Doane (NE) 38

Dordt (IA) 97

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: DeWitt Gymnasium, Sioux Center, IA
Referees: Jake Dilsaver, Jason Slaughter, Jamie Arens

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Doane (NE) 5 11 15 7 38
Dordt (IA) 27 25 27 18 97

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Megan Chambers * 27 5-11 0-1 0-1 4-3 7 4 0 1 0 1 10
03 Mattea Kassebaum * 28 3-8 0-2 3-6 1-2 3 4 1 3 1 2 9
33 Rylie Rice * 24 2-9 2-6 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 1 6
23 Keeleigh Knobbe * 27 0-6 0-2 3-6 0-1 1 2 0 6 0 2 3
22 Ella Johnson * 21 0-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 3 1 1 0
01 Emma Vander Plaats 11 3-4 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 8
11 Esmee Creyghton 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 2 1
20 Kara Kudlacz 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
05 Addie Hatcliff 20 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 2 0
21 Catrice Olds 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
10 Grace Thompson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
45 Emma Brown 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Lopez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 13-53 2-17 10-20 8-21 29 23 3 24 2 13 38

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-6   0.00% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 1-5   20.00% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-5   20.00% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 2-10   20.00% 0-1   0.00% 3-5   60.00%
Total 13-53   24.5% 2-17   11.8% 10-20   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Gracie Schoonhoven * 25 11-14 2-2 6-9 2-5 7 1 2 2 0 4 30
10 Macy Sievers * 28 4-8 0-3 1-1 0-7 7 1 12 2 0 2 9
40 Desta Hoogendoorn * 17 4-4 0-0 0-2 0-6 6 3 1 2 1 4 8
15 Olivia Harazin * 16 3-9 0-3 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 0 8
02 Willow Bleeker * 24 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 2 0 0 6
13 Aubrey Burkhart 22 3-5 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 9
35 Miylie Zomer 11 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 1 5
25 Taylor Drent 10 2-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 5
32 Taylor Watson 6 1-1 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 5
03 Ava Lingemann 8 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
21 Kaylee Davis 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
33 McKenzie Goodwin 7 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
30 Mara Grant 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Stella Charleston 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
11 Trinity Watson 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
05 Nikki McSpadden 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 35-60 8-19 19-28 10-34 44 16 26 17 2 15 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-17   70.59% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%



2nd Quarter 8-13   61.54% 3-6   50.00% 6-9   66.67%
3rd Quarter 10-15   66.67% 3-6   50.00% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 7-8   87.50%
Total 35-60   58.3% 8-19   42.1% 19-28   67.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 14

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 81
Largest Lead: 62 4th-
01:53



1st Box Score
Doane (NE) 5

Dordt (IA) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Megan Chambers 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Mattea Kassebaum 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
33 Rylie Rice 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Keeleigh Knobbe 5 0-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
22 Ella Johnson 8 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
1 Emma Vander Plaats 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Esmee Creyghton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kara Kudlacz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Addie Hatcliff 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
21 Catrice Olds 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Grace Thompson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
45 Emma Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Lopez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 2-14 0-6 1-4 1-6 7 4 1 6 0 4 5
14.3% 0.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Gracie Schoonhoven 9 4-6 1-1 1-2 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 1 10
10 Macy Sievers 9 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 4 1 0 0 4
40 Desta Hoogendoorn 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 2
15 Olivia Harazin 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
2 Willow Bleeker 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
13 Aubrey Burkhart 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Miylie Zomer 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
25 Taylor Drent 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
32 Taylor Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ava Lingemann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaylee Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 McKenzie Goodwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mara Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stella Charleston 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Trinity Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nikki McSpadden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 12-17 1-3 2-4 1-12 13 3 10 4 1 3 27
70.6% 33.3% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
Doane (NE) 11

Dordt (IA) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Megan Chambers 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 1 4
3 Mattea Kassebaum 7 1-4 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
33 Rylie Rice 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 3
23 Keeleigh Knobbe 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Ella Johnson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Emma Vander Plaats 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Esmee Creyghton 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
20 Kara Kudlacz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Addie Hatcliff 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
21 Catrice Olds 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Grace Thompson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
45 Emma Brown 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Lopez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 1-5 2-4 4-5 9 7 1 6 0 3 11
26.7% 20.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Gracie Schoonhoven 8 3-4 0-0 5-7 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 11
10 Macy Sievers 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 0 0 1 2
40 Desta Hoogendoorn 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Olivia Harazin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Willow Bleeker 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
13 Aubrey Burkhart 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
35 Miylie Zomer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Taylor Drent 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Taylor Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ava Lingemann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaylee Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 McKenzie Goodwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mara Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stella Charleston 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Trinity Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nikki McSpadden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-13 3-6 6-9 2-7 9 4 6 5 0 3 25
61.5% 50.0% 66.7%



3rd Box Score
Doane (NE) 15

Dordt (IA) 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Megan Chambers 10 2-5 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
3 Mattea Kassebaum 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
33 Rylie Rice 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
23 Keeleigh Knobbe 9 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 1 3
22 Ella Johnson 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Emma Vander Plaats 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Esmee Creyghton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Kara Kudlacz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Addie Hatcliff 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Catrice Olds 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Grace Thompson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Emma Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Lopez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-5 4-7 2-3 5 6 1 5 0 2 15
35.7% 20.0% 57.1%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Gracie Schoonhoven 8 4-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 9
10 Macy Sievers 9 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 1 3
40 Desta Hoogendoorn 6 2-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 2 4
15 Olivia Harazin 6 1-5 0-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Willow Bleeker 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
13 Aubrey Burkhart 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
35 Miylie Zomer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Taylor Drent 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ava Lingemann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Kaylee Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 McKenzie Goodwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mara Grant 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Stella Charleston 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
11 Trinity Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nikki McSpadden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-15 3-6 4-7 3-8 11 5 6 4 1 4 27
66.7% 50.0% 57.1%



4th Box Score
Doane (NE) 7

Dordt (IA) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Megan Chambers 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Mattea Kassebaum 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
33 Rylie Rice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Keeleigh Knobbe 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Ella Johnson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
1 Emma Vander Plaats 7 2-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Esmee Creyghton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 0
20 Kara Kudlacz 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
5 Addie Hatcliff 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Catrice Olds 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Grace Thompson 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Emma Brown 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Lopez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-10 0-1 3-5 1-7 8 6 0 7 2 4 7
20.0% 0.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Gracie Schoonhoven 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Macy Sievers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Desta Hoogendoorn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Olivia Harazin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Willow Bleeker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Aubrey Burkhart 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Miylie Zomer 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
25 Taylor Drent 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Taylor Watson 6 1-1 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 5
3 Ava Lingemann 8 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
21 Kaylee Davis 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
33 McKenzie Goodwin 7 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
30 Mara Grant 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Stella Charleston 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Trinity Watson 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5 Nikki McSpadden 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-15 1-4 7-8 4-7 11 4 4 4 0 5 18
33.3% 25.0% 87.5%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Doane (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dordt (IA)
09:47 MISS JUMPER by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ELLA 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
09:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BLEEKER,WILLOW
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ELLA 08:56

08:55 STEAL  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
08:41 MISS 3PTR by SIEVERS,MACY

REBOUND DEF by RICE,RYLIE --
TURNOVER  by RICE,RYLIE 08:24
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELLA 08:06

08:06 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
08:06 MISS FT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELLA 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEVERS,MACY
07:44 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARAZIN,OLIVIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY
GOOD LAYUP by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA(in the paint) 07:33 2-5 H 3

07:24 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARAZIN,OLIVIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY

07:16 FOUL  by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
MISS FT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
07:04 2-9 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SIEVERS,MACY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 06:49
06:49 SUB IN by DRENT,TAYLOR
06:49 SUB IN by BURKHART,AUBREY
06:49 SUB OUT by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
06:49 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
06:27 TURNOVER  by BLEEKER,WILLOW

STEAL  by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 06:27
MISS 3PTR by RICE,RYLIE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKHART,AUBREY
05:55 MISS 3PTR by BLEEKER,WILLOW

REBOUND DEF by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA --
05:49 FOUL  by SIEVERS,MACY

SUB IN by OLDS,CATRICE 05:49
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 05:49
MISS LAYUP by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 05:43
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by RICE,RYLIE 05:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
05:25 MISS LAYUP by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by OLDS,CATRICE --
TURNOVER  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 05:16

05:16 STEAL  by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
FOUL  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 05:16
SUB IN by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 05:16
SUB OUT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 05:16

04:58 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DRENT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

MISS 3PTR by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 04:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SIEVERS,MACY

04:34 2-13 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)



-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:30

04:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:30 SUB IN by ZOMER,MIYLIE
04:30 SUB IN by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
04:30 SUB OUT by DRENT,TAYLOR
04:30 SUB OUT by BLEEKER,WILLOW

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:18 4-13 H 9
ASSIST  by OLDS,CATRICE --

04:08 4-15 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY

MISS 3PTR by OLDS,CATRICE 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKHART,AUBREY

03:40 TURNOVER  by BURKHART,AUBREY
STEAL  by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 03:39
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELLA 03:30
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 03:30
MISS 3PTR by RICE,RYLIE 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
03:19 TURNOVER  by SIEVERS,MACY

STEAL  by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 03:18
MISS LAYUP by RICE,RYLIE 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
02:49 4-17 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by ZOMER,MIYLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELLA 02:29

02:29 BLOCK  by ZOMER,MIYLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

02:05 4-19 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELLA 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SIEVERS,MACY

FOUL  by RICE,RYLIE 01:38
01:38 4-20 H 16 GOOD FT by ZOMER,MIYLIE
01:38 MISS FT by ZOMER,MIYLIE

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,MEGAN --
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 01:38
SUB IN by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 01:38
SUB OUT by RICE,RYLIE 01:38
SUB OUT by OLDS,CATRICE 01:38

01:38 SUB IN by BLEEKER,WILLOW
01:38 SUB OUT by SIEVERS,MACY

MISS 3PTR by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

01:08 MISS JUMPER by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

FOUL  by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 01:06
SUB IN by THOMPSON,GRACE 01:06
SUB OUT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 01:06

01:06 SUB IN by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
01:06 SUB OUT by ZOMER,MIYLIE
00:59 4-23 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

-- ASSIST  by BLEEKER,WILLOW
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ELLA 00:41

00:41 STEAL  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
00:38 TURNOVER  by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

STEAL  by THOMPSON,GRACE 00:37
00:37 SUB IN by CHARLESTON,STELLA
00:37 SUB IN by DRENT,TAYLOR
00:37 SUB IN by SIEVERS,MACY
00:37 SUB OUT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
00:37 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,OLIVIA



00:37 SUB OUT by BURKHART,AUBREY
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,GRACE 00:36

00:19 4-25 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by DRENT,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA

00:15 FOUL  by DRENT,TAYLOR
MISS FT by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 00:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 00:15 5-25 H 20

00:04 5-27 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SIEVERS,MACY(in the paint)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Doane (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dordt (IA)
SUB IN by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 10:00
SUB OUT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CHARLESTON,STELLA
10:00 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
09:51 MISS 3PTR by SIEVERS,MACY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by RICE,RYLIE 09:37
FOUL  by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 09:17

09:17 5-28 H 23 GOOD FT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
09:17 MISS FT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,MEGAN --
08:54 FOUL  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
08:54 SUB IN by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
08:54 SUB OUT by CHARLESTON,STELLA

TURNOVER  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 08:37
08:36 STEAL  by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
08:24 5-31 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BLEEKER,WILLOW

-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:18

08:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 08:18
SUB IN by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 08:18
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 08:18
SUB OUT by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 08:18

08:18 SUB IN by BURKHART,AUBREY
08:18 SUB OUT by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 08:06
REBOUND OFF by CREYGHTON,ESMEE --

08:04 FOUL  by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
MISS FT by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 08:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 08:04 6-31 H 25

07:54 MISS 3PTR by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by RICE,RYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 07:42
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,MEGAN(in the paint) 07:34 8-31 H 23

07:20 TURNOVER  by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
07:20 SUB IN by DRENT,TAYLOR
07:20 SUB IN by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
07:20 SUB OUT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
07:20 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA(in the paint) 07:11 10-31 H 21
06:57 TURNOVER  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA

STEAL  by RICE,RYLIE 06:56
MISS LAYUP by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DRENT,TAYLOR
FOUL  by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 06:34



SUB IN by BROWN,EMMA 06:34
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 06:34

06:23 TURNOVER  by BLEEKER,WILLOW
STEAL  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 06:23
MISS 3PTR by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
05:58 10-34 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by BURKHART,AUBREY

-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY
MISS JUMPER by RICE,RYLIE 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DRENT,TAYLOR
05:36 MISS 3PTR by SIEVERS,MACY

-- REBOUND OFF by DRENT,TAYLOR
FOUL  by BROWN,EMMA 05:30

05:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:30 MISS FT by DRENT,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:30 10-35 H 25 GOOD FT by DRENT,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA

FOUL  by RICE,RYLIE 05:01
SUB IN by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 05:01
SUB OUT by RICE,RYLIE 05:01

05:01 SUB IN by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
05:01 SUB IN by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
05:01 SUB IN by ZOMER,MIYLIE
05:01 SUB OUT by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
05:01 SUB OUT by DRENT,TAYLOR
05:01 SUB OUT by BURKHART,AUBREY
04:47 TURNOVER  by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ELLA 04:47
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 04:47
SUB OUT by BROWN,EMMA 04:47
SUB OUT by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 04:47

04:29 FOUL  by ZOMER,MIYLIE
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 04:25
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,MEGAN(in the paint) 04:23 12-35 H 23

04:18 12-38 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BLEEKER,WILLOW
-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY

TURNOVER  by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 04:00
03:35 TURNOVER  by ZOMER,MIYLIE

STEAL  by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 03:35
MISS 3PTR by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 03:29
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ELLA --

03:17 FOUL  by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
MISS FT by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 03:17 13-38 H 25

03:17 SUB IN by DRENT,TAYLOR
03:17 SUB IN by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
03:17 SUB IN by BURKHART,AUBREY
03:17 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
03:17 SUB OUT by ZOMER,MIYLIE
03:17 SUB OUT by BLEEKER,WILLOW

FOUL  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 03:04
03:04 13-39 H 26 GOOD FT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
03:04 MISS FT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by HATCLIFF,ADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELLA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA

02:47 13-41 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY



FOUL  by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 02:47
02:47 13-42 H 29 GOOD FT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

SUB IN by RICE,RYLIE 02:47
SUB OUT by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 02:47
TURNOVER  by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 02:29

02:27 SUB IN by BLEEKER,WILLOW
02:27 SUB OUT by DRENT,TAYLOR
02:12 13-44 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA

-- ASSIST  by BLEEKER,WILLOW
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,RYLIE 01:54 16-44 H 28
ASSIST  by HATCLIFF,ADDIE --

01:35 MISS JUMPER by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELLA 01:29
01:29 16-45 H 29 GOOD FT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
01:29 16-46 H 30 GOOD FT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

SUB IN by THOMPSON,GRACE 01:29
SUB IN by OLDS,CATRICE 01:29
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 01:29
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 01:29
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,GRACE 01:21

01:20 STEAL  by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
01:04 MISS JUMPER by SIEVERS,MACY

REBOUND DEF by RICE,RYLIE --
TURNOVER  by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 00:58

00:57 STEAL  by SIEVERS,MACY
00:56 16-48 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by SIEVERS,MACY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICE,RYLIE 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA

00:33 16-50 H 34
GOOD LAYUP by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY
MISS LAYUP by OLDS,CATRICE 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
00:01 16-52 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Doane (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dordt (IA)
TURNOVER  by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 09:47

09:46 STEAL  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
09:40 16-54 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by HARAZIN,OLIVIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 09:23

09:23 BLOCK  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
REBOUND OFF by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,MEGAN(in the paint) 09:20 18-54 H 36
ASSIST  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA --

09:20 FOUL  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
MISS FT by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
09:20 TURNOVER  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA

GOOD 3PTR by RICE,RYLIE 08:50 21-54 H 33
08:31 21-57 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

-- ASSIST  by BLEEKER,WILLOW
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ELLA 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEVERS,MACY
08:02 MISS 3PTR by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEVERS,MACY



FOUL  by RICE,RYLIE 07:16
FOUL  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 07:14

07:14 21-58 H 37 GOOD FT by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
07:14 21-59 H 38 GOOD FT by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

SUB IN by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER 07:14
SUB OUT by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 07:14
SUB IN by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 07:03
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 07:03

06:47 FOUL  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
MISS FT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 06:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 06:47 22-59 H 37

06:30 22-61 H 39 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RICE,RYLIE 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEVERS,MACY
05:54 MISS JUMPER by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
05:52 22-63 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY
TURNOVER  by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 05:46

05:45 STEAL  by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

05:44 22-65 H 43
GOOD LAYUP by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:41
05:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:41 SUB IN by DRENT,TAYLOR
05:41 SUB IN by BURKHART,AUBREY
05:41 SUB OUT by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
05:41 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER(in the paint) 05:21 24-65 H 41
05:09 TURNOVER  by SIEVERS,MACY

STEAL  by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 05:09
TURNOVER  by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 05:05

04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 04:53
SUB IN by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 04:53
SUB OUT by RICE,RYLIE 04:53
SUB OUT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 04:53

04:39 24-67 H 43 GOOD JUMPER by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEEKER,WILLOW
04:18 24-70 H 46 GOOD 3PTR by BURKHART,AUBREY

-- ASSIST  by SIEVERS,MACY
TURNOVER  by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER 04:08

04:08 STEAL  by SIEVERS,MACY
03:59 MISS 3PTR by BURKHART,AUBREY

REBOUND DEF by CREYGHTON,ESMEE --
03:40 FOUL  by DRENT,TAYLOR

MISS FT by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER 03:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER 03:40 25-70 H 45
SUB IN by RICE,RYLIE 03:40
SUB IN by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 03:40
SUB OUT by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER 03:40
SUB OUT by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by ZOMER,MIYLIE
03:40 SUB IN by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
03:40 SUB OUT by DRENT,TAYLOR
03:40 SUB OUT by BLEEKER,WILLOW
03:31 25-72 H 47 GOOD JUMPER by SIEVERS,MACY(in the paint)

FOUL  by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 03:30
03:30 25-73 H 48 GOOD FT by SIEVERS,MACY

MISS JUMPER by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 03:18



-- REBOUND DEF by ZOMER,MIYLIE
03:13 TURNOVER  by ZOMER,MIYLIE

STEAL  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 03:12
03:08 FOUL  by ZOMER,MIYLIE

GOOD FT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 03:08 26-73 H 47
GOOD FT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 03:08 27-73 H 46

02:43 MISS JUMPER by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
REBOUND DEF by HATCLIFF,ADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by SIEVERS,MACY
02:08 MISS 3PTR by HARAZIN,OLIVIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
02:04 FOUL  by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
02:04 TURNOVER  by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
02:04 SUB IN by DRENT,TAYLOR
02:04 SUB IN by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
02:04 SUB OUT by ZOMER,MIYLIE
02:04 SUB OUT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE

TURNOVER  by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 01:39
01:38 STEAL  by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA

FOUL  by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 01:30
01:30 SUB IN by CHARLESTON,STELLA
01:30 SUB IN by BLEEKER,WILLOW
01:30 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
01:30 SUB OUT by SIEVERS,MACY
01:22 27-76 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by BURKHART,AUBREY

-- ASSIST  by CHARLESTON,STELLA
GOOD JUMPER by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA(in the paint) 01:06 29-76 H 47

-- ASSIST  by BLEEKER,WILLOW
00:52 29-78 H 49 GOOD JUMPER by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA

MISS JUMPER by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 00:31
REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,MEGAN(in the paint) 00:29 31-78 H 47
FOUL  by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:27 MISS FT by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
-- REBOUND OFF by DRENT,TAYLOR

FOUL  by RICE,RYLIE 00:22
00:22 MISS FT by CHARLESTON,STELLA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:22 31-79 H 48 GOOD FT by CHARLESTON,STELLA

SUB IN by THOMPSON,GRACE 00:22
SUB OUT by RICE,RYLIE 00:22
MISS 3PTR by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CHARLESTON,STELLA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Doane (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dordt (IA)
SUB IN by THOMPSON,GRACE 10:00
SUB OUT by RICE,RYLIE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by BURKHART,AUBREY
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,KAYLEE
10:00 SUB IN by CHARLESTON,STELLA
10:00 SUB IN by GOODWIN,MCKENZIE
10:00 SUB IN by ZOMER,MIYLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HOOGENDOORN,DESTA
10:00 SUB OUT by SCHOONHOVEN,GRACIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HARAZIN,OLIVIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SIEVERS,MACY



10:00 SUB OUT by BLEEKER,WILLOW
09:43 MISS LAYUP by CHARLESTON,STELLA

BLOCK  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 09:43
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:31 MISS JUMPER by BURKHART,AUBREY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 09:25

09:24 STEAL  by DAVIS,KAYLEE
09:10 MISS JUMPER by GOODWIN,MCKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 08:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKHART,AUBREY
FOUL  by JOHNSON,ELLA 08:36

08:36 31-80 H 49 GOOD FT by ZOMER,MIYLIE
08:36 31-81 H 50 GOOD FT by ZOMER,MIYLIE

TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 08:21
FOUL  by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 08:05
SUB IN by OLDS,CATRICE 08:05
SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,MEGAN 08:05

08:00 TURNOVER  by CHARLESTON,STELLA
STEAL  by OLDS,CATRICE 08:00

07:30 FOUL  by ZOMER,MIYLIE
MISS FT by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 07:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 07:30 32-81 H 49
SUB IN by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 07:30
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,GRACE 07:30

07:30 SUB IN by LINGEMANN,AVA
07:30 SUB OUT by BURKHART,AUBREY
07:18 MISS LAYUP by GOODWIN,MCKENZIE

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,ELLA 07:18
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:05 32-83 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by GOODWIN,MCKENZIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINGEMANN,AVA

FOUL  by OLDS,CATRICE 07:05
07:05 32-84 H 52 GOOD FT by GOODWIN,MCKENZIE

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,ELLA 06:50
06:50 SUB IN by WATSON,TRINITY
06:50 SUB OUT by CHARLESTON,STELLA

FOUL  by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 06:31
06:31 32-85 H 53 GOOD FT by LINGEMANN,AVA
06:31 MISS FT by LINGEMANN,AVA

REBOUND DEF by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH --
SUB IN by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER 06:31
SUB OUT by KASSEBAUM,MATTEA 06:31
TURNOVER  by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by ZOMER,MIYLIE
06:14 MISS 3PTR by WATSON,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by OLDS,CATRICE --
06:07 SUB IN by WATSON,TAYLOR
06:07 SUB OUT by ZOMER,MIYLIE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ELLA 05:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TAYLOR

05:30 MISS JUMPER by WATSON,TRINITY
-- REBOUND OFF by GOODWIN,MCKENZIE

05:26 TURNOVER  by GOODWIN,MCKENZIE
STEAL  by JOHNSON,ELLA 05:26
MISS LAYUP by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODWIN,MCKENZIE
SUB IN by THOMPSON,GRACE 05:12
SUB IN by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 05:12
SUB OUT by KNOBBE,KEELEIGH 05:12



SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ELLA 05:12
04:49 32-88 H 56 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,KAYLEE

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,TAYLOR
GOOD JUMPER by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER 04:33 34-88 H 54

04:15 34-90 H 56 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL  by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 04:15

04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:14 34-91 H 57 GOOD FT by WATSON,TAYLOR

SUB IN by KUDLACZ,KARA 04:14
SUB IN by BROWN,EMMA 04:14
SUB OUT by OLDS,CATRICE 04:14
SUB OUT by HATCLIFF,ADDIE 04:14
TURNOVER  by KUDLACZ,KARA 03:59

03:59 STEAL  by GOODWIN,MCKENZIE
03:56 34-93 H 59 GOOD LAYUP by LINGEMANN,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WATSON,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 03:34

03:33 STEAL  by WATSON,TRINITY
SUB IN by LOPEZ,MADISON 03:11
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,GRACE 03:11

03:11 SUB IN by MCSPADDEN,NIKKI
03:11 SUB IN by GRANT,MARA
03:11 SUB OUT by GOODWIN,MCKENZIE
03:11 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KAYLEE

FOUL  by LOPEZ,MADISON 03:06
03:06 34-94 H 60 GOOD FT by WATSON,TAYLOR
03:06 34-95 H 61 GOOD FT by WATSON,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EMMA 02:48
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,TAYLOR

02:41 MISS LAYUP by MCSPADDEN,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by MCSPADDEN,NIKKI

02:38 MISS JUMPER by GRANT,MARA
REBOUND DEF by LOPEZ,MADISON --
TURNOVER  by LOPEZ,MADISON 02:28

02:27 STEAL  by WATSON,TAYLOR
02:22 MISS 3PTR by LINGEMANN,AVA

REBOUND DEF by CREYGHTON,ESMEE --
02:11 FOUL  by WATSON,TAYLOR

MISS FT by KUDLACZ,KARA 02:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KUDLACZ,KARA 02:11 35-95 H 60

01:53 35-97 H 62 GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,MARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER(in the paint) 01:34 37-97 H 60
01:33 FOUL  by LINGEMANN,AVA

GOOD FT by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER 01:33 38-97 H 59
01:21 TURNOVER  by LINGEMANN,AVA

STEAL  by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 01:20
MISS 3PTR by PLAATS,EMMA VANDER 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,MARA
00:58 MISS 3PTR by LINGEMANN,AVA

REBOUND DEF by CREYGHTON,ESMEE --
00:29 FOUL  by MCSPADDEN,NIKKI

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EMMA 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MCSPADDEN,NIKKI

00:19 TURNOVER  by MCSPADDEN,NIKKI
STEAL  by CREYGHTON,ESMEE 00:18
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,EMMA 00:16
REBOUND OFF by KUDLACZ,KARA --
MISS JUMPER by KUDLACZ,KARA 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by GRANT,MARA


